

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15395/2009

THAKUR INST.OF MGT.STUD.CAR.DEVT.& RES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 06/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

Mr./Ms. Santosh Paul,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that process fee will be remitted today. If that be so, office to receive it. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 14.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar