

PIITEM NO.13
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15395/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in WP No.2216/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

THAKUR INST.OF MGT.STUD.CAR.DEVT.& RES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 26/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mohita Bagati,Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
withdrawal of this petition. Leave as prayed for is
granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn. I.A. No.7 is allowed accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR